## ORDER: APPROVE PURCHASING JOHN DEERE 6105E CAB TRACTOR FROM STATE CONTRACT, PER BUDGET

Motion was made by Brent Larson, duly seconded by Larry Gillespie, to approve purchasing John Deere 6105E Cab Tractor from state contract, per budget.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2020.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors herry Wall, Chancery Clerk



## **Selling Equipment**

Quote ld: 22195057

Customer Name: LAFAYETTE COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT

TO (VENDOR):

10 John Deere Run Cary. NC 27513

FEĎ ID: 36-2382580, DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Wade, Inc.

1985 Highway 304 West Hernando, MS 38632

662-429-4483

llong@wadeinc.com

## JOHN DEERE 6105E Cab Tractor (87 PTO hp)

Hours:

Stock Number:

Contract: MS Grounds Maintenance Equip 8200049987 (PG

4D CG 22)

Price Effective Date: November 18, 2019

Selling Price \* \$62,205.47

			* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract-items						
•	Code	Description	Qty		Discount%		Contract	Extended Contract	
3	32RP	6105E Cab Tractor (87 PTC hp)	) 1	\$ 79,960.00	24.00	\$ 19.190.40	\$ 60,769,60	<b>Price</b> \$ 60,769.60	2
			Stan	dard Options	s - Per Unit				
(	0202	United States	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	<b>ድ</b> ለ ለለ	
(	0409	English Operator's Manual North America	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	
(	0500	No Package	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
1	1 <b>3</b> 83	12F/12R PowrReverser Transmission (19mph/30kmh) - MFWD Axle	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
2	2050	Standard Cab	1	\$ 0.00	24 00	\$0.00	\$ 0.00	***	
2	2130	Air Suspension Seat with Swivel (MSG 95)	1	\$ 943.00	24.00	\$ 226.32	\$ 716.68	\$ 0.00 \$ 716.68	
3	340	Triple Deluxe SCV with ISO Breakaway Couplers	1	\$ 407.00	24.00	\$ 97.68	\$ 309.32	\$ 309.32	
4	015	Standard Hitch	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
4	120	Two Telescopic Draft Links	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
4	320	Heavy Duty Drawbar	1	\$ 263 00	24.00	\$ 63 12	\$ 199.88	\$ 199.88	
	421	Sway Bars	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0 00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
5	212	460/85R34 In. 8PR R1 Radial	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
6	210	340/85R24 In. 8PR R1 Radial	1	\$ 0.00	24.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	
8	726	Rotating Warning Light (Beacon Light)	1	\$ 240.00	24.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 182.40	\$ 182.40	
		Standard Options Total		\$ 1,853.00		\$ 444.72	\$ 1,408.28	\$ 1,408,28	
	o voja Sa se se	Dealer Att	achm	ents/Non-Co	ntract/Open		+ 11-00:40	+ 1,700.20	
3SJ	10210	Radiator Screen kit field	1	\$ 36.30	24.00	\$ 8.71	\$ 27.59	\$ 27.59	